

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 1008 of 2025

....
Raju Pahariya @ Rajesh PahariyaAppellant

Versus

The State of JharkhandRespondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Gautam Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Anup Pawan Topno, A.P.P.

.....

02/12.12.2025 Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to implead the informant as respondent no. 2 in this case in course of the day.

2. Issue notice to the respondent no.2 by Speed Post with A/D for which, requisites etc. must be filed within one week from today.

3. Call for the legible scanned copy of the Lower Court Records from learned Court below and also neatly typed copy of the case diary and statement of the witnesses if examined so far.

4. Put up this case on 22.01.2026.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 12.12.2025

RKM/