

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 1008 of 2025

Raju Pahariya @ Rajesh Pahariya Appellant
Versus
1.The State of Jharkhand
2.Bamni Pahariya Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Gautam Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Anup Pawan Topno, Advocate
For the Informant : None

03/Dated:10th February, 2026

It appears from the office note and tracking report kept at Flag-X that notice has been delivered to the Respondent no.2 on 14.01.2026.

2. However, when the case is called out, none appears for the Respondent No.2.
3. Under the circumstances, put up this case on 26.02.2026.
4. In the meantime, learned APP is directed to get served notice of this appeal upon the Respondent No.2 of this case through the Officer in-charge of the concerned Police Station and shall file affidavit.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)